



CARBURETOR

Parts List

| Ref | Class | Part      | Description            | Qty | Comment | Footnote |
|-----|-------|-----------|------------------------|-----|---------|----------|
| 1   | 3323  | 835382A 1 | CARBURETOR             | 1   |         |          |
| 2   | 10    | 809571    | SCREW (M4X10)          | 2   |         |          |
| 3   |       | 809572 1  | COVER                  | 1   |         |          |
| 4   |       | 809573    | GASKET                 | 1   |         |          |
| 5   | 10    | 809578 1  | THROTTLE SCREW         | 1   |         |          |
| 6   | 24    | 809579 1  | SPRING-PILOT ADJUSTING | 1   |         |          |
| 7   | 10    | 811248M   | SCREW (M4X5)           | 1   |         |          |
| 8   |       | 802694    | PLATE                  | 1   |         |          |
| 9   | 10    | 802692 1  | SCREW (M3X5)           | 1   |         |          |
| 10  |       | 802701 1  | PILOT JET (#45)        | 1   |         |          |
| 11  | 19    | 802702    | PLUG                   | 1   |         |          |
| 12  |       | 802700    | MAIN NOZZLE            | 1   |         |          |
| 13  | 25    | 11802M    | O RING                 | 1   |         |          |
| 14  |       | 802701    | MAIN JET (#104)        | 1   |         |          |
| 15  | 10    | 809571 1  | SCREW (M4X5)           | 1   |         |          |
| 16  |       | 809570 1  | NEEDLE VALVE           | 1   |         |          |
| 17  |       | 809569    | FLOAT                  | 1   |         |          |
| 18  | 17    | 11794M    | FLOAT PIN              | 1   |         |          |
| 19  | 27    | 802699    | GASKET                 | 1   |         |          |
| 20  | 35    | 802704    | FILTER                 | 1   |         |          |
| 21  |       | 802690A 1 | FLOAT BOWL ASSEMBLY    | 1   |         |          |
| 22  | 53    | 802693    | RETAINING RING         | 1   |         |          |
| 23  |       | 802698    | CAP                    | 1   |         |          |
| 24  |       | 802697    | SEAL                   | 1   |         |          |
| 25  | 10    | 809578 3  | DRAIN SCREW (M5X6)     | 1   |         |          |
| 26  | 27    | 802691    | GASKET                 | 1   |         |          |
| 27  |       | 802695    | DIAPHRAGM              | 1   |         |          |
| 28  | 24    | 802696    | SPRING                 | 1   |         |          |
| 29  |       | 802705    | COVER                  | 1   |         |          |
| 30  | 10    | 802692    | SCREW (M4X8)           | 3   |         |          |
| 31  | 22    | 14183M    | DRAIN SCREW (M4X5)     | 1   |         |          |
| 32  | 27    | 802691 1  | GASKET                 | 1   |         |          |
| 33  | 10    | 81758M    | SCREW (M4X12)          | 4   |         |          |
| 34  | 21    | 802703    | CHECK VALVE            | 1   |         |          |
| -   |       | 802706A 1 | CARBURETOR REPAIR KIT  | 1   |         |          |